ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: DAF005 US

10-17-2003



1 FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

102576557	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
a. Zhongwei Ke	Name - Della Flankssina Inc
b. Yahong Xiong	Name: Delta Electronics, Inc.
c. Bin Jin	Street Address: 9th Fl., No. 176, Sec. 1, Chung Hsiao E. Rd.
d. Alpha J. Zhang	City: Taipei 100 Country: , Taiwan, R.O.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	SOLUTION CONTRACTOR CO
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: <u>9/24/2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, if A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Active Resonant Snubber For DC-DC Converter	the execution date of the application is: 9/24/2003 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David E. Steuber</u>	
Internal Address: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP	
Internal Address: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360 City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054 2003 HDEMESSI 00000033 10679721	57
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360 City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054 2003 HDEMESS1 00000033 10679721 40.00 0P	Enclosed Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360 City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054 2003 HDEMESS1 00000033 10679721 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	Enclosed Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360 City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054 2003 HDEMESS1 00000033 10679721 3021 40.00 0P DO NOT USE 8. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360 City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054 2003 HDEMESS1 00000033 10679721 40.00 0P DO NOT USE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	Enclosed Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid THIS SPACE

PATENT

REEL: 014589 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Zhongwei Ke; YahongXiong; Bin Jin; Alpha J. Zhang	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS (2) Delta Electronics, Inc. (3) 31-1 Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the applie (4) Active Resonant Snubber for DC-DC Conv	having a place of business at Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all cation for United States Letters Patent entitled
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	September 24, 2003
and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S) zhongwei ke. Zhongwei Ke
September 24, 2003	
September 24, 2003	Yahong Xiong Yahong Xiong
September 24, 2003	Bin Jin Bin Jin
September 24, 2003	Alpha J. Zhang
WITNESSES:	

RECORDED: 10/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014589 FRAME: 0970